SUNSET 2394 HOME 1864

UTLEY & DE LORIMIER Attorneys at Tafo

ROOMS 18, 19, 20 LAWYERS BLOCK SAN DIEGO, CAL.

Feb 17 1917

Thomas H. King

#3225 Granada

Ave

City:

Dear Sir:

I have held my Del Mar property for so many years that I feel I cannot and ought not to sell it for less than one thousand dollars cash, no terms, on which I would pay usual 5% commission. I have a lot of other property which I would sell on terms, but none at Del Mar other than the piece referred to.

Yours truly

H. S. LIVERY DISTRICT ATTORNEY ALBERY J. LEE ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

DEPUTIES

E. S. LOVETT CLARENCE HARDEN ORAN N. MUIR P. M. ANDREWS

OFFICE OF

THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY SAN DIEGO COUNTY CALIFORNIA



SAN DIEGO, CAL. March 8, 1919.

Louis B. Matthews, Esq., Sec., Cuyamaca Water Company, Fletcher Building. San Diego, California.

My dear Mr. Matthews:

Your favor of the 7th instant, enclosing permit for me to fish in Cuyamaca and Murray Dams during the present year, received.

I thank Mr. Fletcher most sincerely for his kindness in this matter. If there is one thing in this world in the way of sport that I enjoy, it is fishing.

Sincerely yours,

HSU: JL

July 11, 1922. Er. H. S. Utley. Court House. San Diego, Calif. My dear Mr. Utley: Confirming our telephone conversation today, included find receipt for taxes paid by Mr. Cable, certificate Nos. 4586, 15,877, 7,110, 35,490. 41,824, 22, 40,520, 41,827, - total amount being 2920.91, which has been paid by Mr. Cable to the County. The penalties, however, in each case are 20, 30, 40. 45. and 50 percent, and through an oversight, no claim was made to the Board of Supervisors by Mr. Cable, and the County supervisors. I hope can see their way clear to reduce these penalties to 10 percent.

Herman N. Cable. Who is a personal friend of mine and for whom I am asking your consideration, hoping you can see your way clear to recommend to the Board of Supervisors that a rebate be paid Mr. Cable in conformity with the settlement made by Mr. Cable this day with the Supervisors, whereby he secures the reduction in penalties heretofore montioned, and which would have been granted to Mr. Cable, had he asked for it or had he known about it at the time.

The property above mentioned was sold to the State of California June 28, 1922.

Yours very truly,

EF: AH

Mr. Ed Fletcher:

I acknowledge receipt of the above mentioned paid certificate, and the matter will have my attention.

B 9

Ed Fletcher Papers

1870-1955

MSS.81

Box: 31 Folder: 32

General Correspondence - Utley, H.S.



Copyright: UC Regents

Use: This work is available from the UC San Diego Libraries. This digital copy of the work is intended to support research, teaching, and private study.

Constraints: This work is protected by the U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.). Use of this work beyond that allowed by "fair use" requires written permission of the UC Regents. Permission may be obtained from the UC SanDiego Libraries department having custody of the work (http://libraries.ucsd.edu/collections/mscl/). Responsibility for obtaining permissions and any use and distribution of this work rests exclusively with the user and not the UC San Diego Libraries.